Credit Suisse Wealth Funds 1

Société d'investissement à capital variable

Registered office: 5, Jean Monnet, L-2180, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

R.C.S. Luxembourg B 219340

(the "Company")

Notice to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse Wealth Funds 1 – Credit Suisse Carmignac Emerging Markets Multi-Asset Fund (the "Sub-Fund")

Notice has been given to the Shareholders that the board of directors of the Company (the "Board of Directors"), has decided to liquidate the Sub-Fund with effect from 19 January 2024.

The liquidation proceeds per share of the Subfund which have been calculated as per NAV dated 24.01.2024 were credited to the respective depositary / client account with value date 29.01.2024.

ISIN	Share Class	Currency	NAV per share
LU1720511895	BH EUR	EUR	79.039285
LU1720515706	KB USD	USD	91.144934
LU1720513321	UB USD	USD	89.985222
LU1720513677	UBH EUR	EUR	81.814368
LU1720511549	B USD	USD	89.537406

Any liquidation proceeds that cannot be distributed to the Shareholders at the closure of the liquidation shall be deposited with the "Caisse de Consignation" in Luxembourg until the statutory period of limitation has elapsed.

After closure of the liquidation, the accounts and the books of the above-mentioned Subfund shall be filed with Credit Suisse Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.A., during a period of five years.

The prospectus, the full wording of the amendment, the Key Investor Information Document, the articles as well as the company's most recent annual and semi-annual reports may be obtained free of charge from the representative in Switzerland.

Zurich, 29 January 2024

Representative in Switzerland: Credit Suisse Funds AG, Zurich Paying agent in Switzerland: Credit Suisse (Schweiz) AG, Zurich